# 504371414 05/17/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4418108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOBILEYE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	09/23/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOBILEYE VISION TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	
Street Address:	13 HARTOM STREET, P.O.B. 45157	
Internal Address:	HAR HOTZVIM	
City:	JERUSALEM	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	91450	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15596790

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5712032700

**Email:** Jean.Meadows@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW

Address Line 1: 11955 FREEDOM DRIVE Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12312.0007-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HONGBIAO YU
SIGNATURE:	/Hongbiao Yu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2017

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment Mobileye Tech to Mobileye Vision#page1.tif source=Assignment Mobileye Tech to Mobileye Vision#page2.tif

PATENT 504371414 REEL: 042410 FRAME: 0259

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MOBILEYE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a corporation of Cyprus, whose post office address is Greg Tower, 7 Florinis Street, Nicosia, Cpyrus 1034 (hereinafter referred to as "MTL") owns, by assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as identified below, all right, title and interest in the U.S. Patent Applications identified below and in any inventions disclosed therein:

Attorney	Application	Title	Assignment	Date
Docket No.	No.		Reel / Frame	Recorded
12312.0002-00000	13/874,041	Collision Warning System	020172 / 0747	11/29/2007
12312.0002-01000	14/090,110	Collision Warning System	020172/0747	11/29/2007
12312.0002-02000	14/090,671	Collision Warning System	020172 / 0747	11/29/2007
12312.0002-03000	14/261,100	Collision Warning System	020172 / 0747	11/29/2007
12312.0003-00000	13/297,907	Collision Warning System	020172/0747	11/29/2007
12312.0004-00000	14/156,096	Stereo Assist with Rolling Shutters	031977 / 0814	01/15/2014
12312.0007-00000	14/303,830	Vision Augmented Navigetion	033211/0388	06/30/2014

WHEREAS, MOBILEYE VISION TECHNOLOGIES LTD., a corporation of Israel, whose post office address is 13 Hartom St., P.O.B. 45157, Har Hotzvim, Jerusalem 91450, Israel (hereinafter referred to as "MVT"), desires to own MTL's entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications for United States Letters Patent on the inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the applications:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MTL hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to MVT, its lawful successors and assigns, effective from July 23, 2014, entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, and the applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the applications in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND, MTL HEREBY further covenants that MTL has the full right to convey the interests assigned by this Assignment, MTL will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interests assigned hereby, and MTL has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

ì

PATENT REEL: 042410 FRAME: 0260 AND, MTL HEREBY further covenants and agrees that MTL, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with MVT, its successors and assigns, any facts known to MTL and its officers and employees respecting the inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the inventions in MVT, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid MVT, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the MVT, its successors, and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

MOBILEYE	TECHNOLOGIES LYMITED	MOBILEYE VISION TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
ву:		Ву:
Name:	ZIv Avram	Name: Ziv Aviram
Title:	Director	Title: President & CEO
Date:	Sep 23, 2014	Date: Sep 23, 2014

RECORDED: 05/17/2017